
Minor Puppy Dog (4,1)
1 Braine’s Grenetrest Canterbury Bell
2 Stedman’s Indijazz Designer Genes
3 Jones’ Penidasher Blizzard Boots

Puppy Dog (2)
1 Sielski’s Orchidstar Bonds of Speed. BPIS
2 Stopforth’s Taftazini Cesar Chance

Junior Dog (1)
1 Stopforth’s Taftazini Cesar Chance

Yearling Dog (3,1)
1 Staley’s Jomeel Monkey Wrench
2 Marsh & Hoad’s Winterwell Sam Spade at Kilnrae

Novice Dog (2,1)
1 Stopforth’s Taftazini Cesar Chance

Post Graduate Dog (2)
1 Staley’s Jomeel Midnight Rambler
2 Roger’s Disglairhill Red Kite

Limit Dog (6,2)
1 Hamlin’s Know No Bounds At Nuash JW. RBD
2 Sielski’s Orchidstar Wotsit JW
3 Milligan’s Jessophia’s Oberyn Martell
4 Staley’s Keigame Chillibean At Jomeel

Open Dog (5,2)
1 Adams’ Sh Ch Barleyarch Ariat JW ShCM. BIS
2 Pearson’s Ladyhawke Sultan
3 Austin’s Lofty of Childs Pond

Veteran Dog (1)
1 Marsh & Hoad’s Koolwaters Pacific At Kilnrae

Field Trial Dog (0)
No Entries

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER CLUB

SPRING OPEN SHOW
Roade Village Hall, Roade, Northampton 8th April 2018

Judge: Mr G Scobell

Minor Puppy Bitch (1)
1 McCulloch’s Winterwell Oh So Sharp

Puppy Bitch (5)
1 Izard’s Yockletts Cordiale. BPB
2 Squire’s Taftazini Honour Wynna
3 Angus’ Sparkenhoe Overture
4 Gatliffe’s Allezweck Evita
5 Harvey’s Soellis Jamie Pammie At Imaniz

Junior Bitch (5,1)
1 Rumney’s Kacela Sweet Ayana. RBB
2 Pearson’s Ladyhawke Dizzy Miss Lizzy
3 Peeble’s Keigame Belle of All
4 Sielski’s Orchidstar Tootie Fruity

Yearling Bitch (4,1)
1 Pearson’s Ladyhawke Dizzy Miss Lizzy
2 Nixon’s Quintana Qin Qiao
3 Peebles’ Keigame Belle of All

Novice Bitch (3)
1 Pearson’s Ladyhawke Dizzy Miss Lizzy
2 McCulloch’s Winterwell Oh So Sharp
3 Harvey’s Soellis Jamie Pammie At Imaniz

Post Graduate Bitch (6,2)
1 Joy’s Pitwit The Best Surprise At Mannlicher
2 Milligan’s Isara Kurzhaar All Spice
3 Nixon’s Quintana Qin Qiao
4 McDougall’s Robincroft Charleston

Limit Bitch (3,1)
1 Lockett’s Fayemm Remember Me
2 Sielski’s Orchidstar Xtra O’Live JW

Open Bitch (3)
1 Trow’s Ch Winterwell Inca Trail JW
2 Lockett’s Winterwell Bobbie Dazzler of Fayemm

JW
3 Nixon’s Quintana Quintana Quixotic

Veteran Bitch (0)
No Entries

Field Trial Bitch (2)
1 Izard’s Goosepoint Chincapin JW. RBIS
2 Nixon’s Quintana Quixotic

Junior Dog or Bitch (11,2w)
1 Rumney’s Kacela Sweet Ayana
2 Pearson’s Ladyhawke Dizzy Miss Lizzy
3 Peebles’ Keigame Belle Of All
4 Stopforth’s Taftazini Cesar chance
5 Sielski’s Orchidstar Bonds of Speed

Post Graduate Dog/Bitch (10,1)
1 Marsh & Hoad’s Winterwell Sam Spade at Kilnrae
2 Joy’s Pitwit the Best Surprise At Mannlicher
3 Lockett’s Fayemm Remember Me
4 Rogers’ Disglairhill Red Kite
5 Staley’s Jomeel Midnight Rambler

Open Dog or Bitch (11,3,1w)
1 Adam’s Sh Ch Barleyarch Ariat JW ShCM
2 Izard’s Goosepoint Chincapin JW
3 Pearson’s Ladyhawke Sultan
4 Hamlin’s Know No Bounds At Nuash JW
5 Marsh & Hoad’s Koolwaters Pacific At Kilnrae

FRED WHITWORTH MEMORIAL  STAKES

Judge: Mr A Cook


